



# SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2026

\*Parents and caregivers who pay the full-term fee by the Early Bird due dates indicated below will receive a **2.5% early bird discount**. This discount is not applicable for parents enrolling for the first time, and available only for subsequent terms.





## **ENROLMENT FEE**

\$50.00 (once off, non-refundable)

Enrolment fees are applicable to **NEW** students enrolling in year 2026 and not previously enrolled in Tutors SA between 2024 - 2025. Enrolment fees are payable once the enrolment form is submitted to Tutors SA.

### **REGULAR GROUP CLASS FEES**

All fees quoted in this document are inclusive of GST and will be shown separately in the invoice.

(RECEPTION TO YEAR 8)	<b>Early Bird - Full Te</b> (After 2.5% d		Full Term Pa	yment
TERM	Amount Per Subject (1hr/session)	Due Date	Amount Per Subject (Ihr/session)	Due Date
<b>TERM 1</b> - (13 weeks)	\$ 608.40	3 Jan 2026	\$ 624.00	9 Jan 2026
<b>TERM 2</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 468.00	1 Apr 2026	\$ 480.00	09 Apr 2026
<b>TERM 3</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 468.00	24 Jun 2026	\$ 480.00	2 Jul 2026
<b>TERM 4</b> - (9 weeks)	\$ 421.20	16 Sep 2026	\$ 432.00	24 Sep 2026

<sup>\*</sup> Regular group class subjects include English, Maths, and General Science. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEARS 9 - 10)		d - Full Term I er 2.5% disco		Full Term Payment			
TERM	Amount Per English or Science (1hr/session)	Subject  Maths (1.5hr/session)	Due Date	Amount Per English or Science (Ihr/session)	Maths (1.5hr/session)	Due Date	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks) TERM 2 - (10 weeks) TERM 3 - (10 weeks)		\$ 912.60 \$ 702.00 \$ 702.00	3 Jan 2026 1 Apr 2026 24 Jun 2026	\$ 624.00 \$ 480.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 936.00 \$ 720.00 \$ 720.00	9 Jan 2026 09 Apr 2026 2 Jul 2026	
<b>TERM 4</b> - (9 weeks)	\$ 421.20	\$ 631.80	16 Sep 2026	\$ 432.00	\$ 648.00	24 Sep 2026	

<sup>\*</sup> Regular group class subjects include English, Maths, and General Science. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEAR 11)	Early Bird - Full Term Payment (After 2.5% discount)				Full Term F	Payment		
TERM	Amo	ount Per Subjec	ct	Due Date	Am	nount Per Subje	ect	Due Date
TERM	Biology, Chemistry, Specialist Maths (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Gen. Maths, Maths Methods (2hr/session)		Biology, Chemistry, Specialist Maths (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Gen. Maths, Maths Methods (2hr/session)	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 608.40	\$ 912.60	\$ 1,216.80	3 Jan 2026	\$ 624.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,248.00	9 Jan 2026
<b>TERM 2</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 468.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 936.00	1 Apr 2026	\$ 480.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 960.00	09 Apr 2026
<b>TERM 3</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 468.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 936.00	24 Jun 2026	\$ 480.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 960.00	2 Jul 2026
TERM 4 - (9 weeks)	\$ 421.20	\$ 631.80	\$ 842.40	16 Sep 2026	\$ 432.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 864.00	24 Sep 2026

<sup>\*</sup> Regular group class subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, General Maths, Maths Methods, and Specialist Maths. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEAR 12)	Early Bird - Full Term Payment (After 2.5% discount)			Full Term Payment		
TERM	Amount Per Biology, Chemistry (1hr/session)	Subject All Maths, Physics (2hr/session)	Due Date	Amount Pe Biology, Chemistry (Ihr/session)	r Subject All Maths, Physics (2hr/session)	Due Date
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 608.40	\$ 1,216.80	3 Jan 2026	\$ 624.00	\$ 1,248.00	9 Jan 2026
<b>TERM 2</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00	1 Apr 2026	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	09 Apr 2026
<b>TERM 3</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00	24 Jun 2026	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	2 Jul 2026
TERM 4 - (5 weeks)	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	24 Sep 2026

<sup>\*</sup> Regular group class subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, General Maths, Maths Methods, and Specialist Maths. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

### **SACE HEADSTART COURSE FEES**

(YEAR 10)	Early Bird - Full Term Payment (After 2.5% discount)				Full Term	n Payment		
TERM	Amount Per Subject		Due Date	Am	Amount Per Subject			
ILAM	Biology, Chemistry, (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Maths Methods & Spec Maths Combo (2hr/session)		Biology, Chemistry, (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Maths Methods & Spec Maths Combo (2hr/session)	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 709.80	\$ 1,064.70	\$ 1,419.50	3 Jan 2026	\$ 782.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 1,456.00	9 Jan 2026
TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 546.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 1,092.00	1 Apr 2026	\$ 560.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,120.00	09 Apr 2026
<b>TERM 3</b> - (10 weeks)	\$ 546.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 1,092.00	24 Jun 2026	\$ 560.00	\$840.00	\$ 1,120.00	2 Jul 2026
<b>TERM 4</b> - (9 weeks)	\$ 491.40	\$ 737.10	\$ 982.80	16 Sep 2026	\$ 504.00	\$ 756.00	\$1,008.00	24 Sep 2026

<sup>\*</sup> SACE Headstart Course subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, and Maths Methods & Specialist Maths Combo. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term (except for Maths Methods & Specialist Maths Combo which is compulsory to be taken as a set course).



<sup>\*</sup> Rates may vary in term 4 depending on the SACE exam timetable which could affect the number of estimated sessions.

### **EXTENSION GROUP COURSE FEES**



Early Bird - Full T (After 2.5%	<b>erm Payment</b> discount)	Full Term Payment		
Amount Per Session (3hrs/session)	Due Date	Amount Per Session (3hrs/session)	Due Date	
\$ 2,129.40	3 Jan 2026	\$ 2,184.00	9 Jan 2026	
\$ 1,638.00	1 Apr 2026	\$ 1,680.00	09 Apr 2026	
\$ 1,638.00	24 Jun 2026	\$ 1,680.00	2 Jul 2026	
\$ 1,474.20	16 Sep 2026	\$ 1,512.00	24 Sep 2026	
	(After 2.5% Amount Per Session (3hrs/session) \$ 2,129.40 \$ 1,638.00 \$ 1,638.00	(3hrs/session) \$ 2,129.40	(After 2.5% discount)         Amount Per Session (3hrs/session)       Due Date (3hrs/session)       Amount Per Session (3hrs/session)         \$ 2,129.40       3 Jan 2026       \$ 2,184.00         \$ 1,638.00       1 Apr 2026       \$ 1,680.00         \$ 1,638.00       24 Jun 2026       \$ 1,680.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Extension group class subjects include Maths, English and General Science. The amount above covers the fees for all 3 subjects as a set course. It is compulsory to enrol in all 3 subjects as a set course.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Y6/7 Extension Course - Term 1 starts on 1st March 2026 and consisting of 6 sessions in T1. No Early Bird Discounts Applicable for Term 1.



### **INDIVIDUAL TUITION FEES**

Individual tuition fees start from \$110.00/hr

Please contact info@TutorsSA.com.au for further details



ALL MATHS, SCIENCE From \$110.00/hr



ALL ENGLISH\*

From \$110.00/hr



ACER®/IGNITE/STEM INDIVIDUAL
From \$110.00/hr



SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT

Fixed 2 students per group - \$145/hr

\*Term and conditions apply

This is only applicable for students who are in the same year level and taking the same subject

### **BOOKS**

Students enrolled in English (Reception – Year 10) may be required to purchase an English workbook according to their year level.

The book(s) will automatically be given to students by their teacher in the class they are enrolled in

YEAR	PRICE
RECEPTION - YEAR 2	To be advised
YEAR 3 – 6	To be advised
YEAR 7 - 10	To be advised



# ACER®, IGNITE & STEM SCHOLARSHIP COURSE FEES

#### Main course: July 2026 - Feb 2027:

- ACER® 28 sessions (3 hrs/session): \$4,497.00 (With 10% discount - \$4,047.30)
- Ignite, STEM 30 sessions (3 hrs/session): \$4,697.00 (With 10% discount - \$4,227.30)
- ACER®, Ignite, STEMIndividual tuition \$110.00/hr

# ACER® PRIMARY SCHOLARSHIP COURSE FEES

### ACER® Primary: July 2026 – Feb 2027:

- ACER Primary® 28 sessions (2 hrs/session): \$3,197.00 (With 10% discount - \$2,877.30)
- ACER® Primary Individual tuition \$110.00/hr

Please e-mail info@TutorsSA.com.au to obtain the detailed schedule of fees for these courses, or refer to the course information packages on our website or approach our friendly Administration staff at the Campbelltown Centre.



# **PAYMENT METHOD**

Fees and Charges are strictly payable via Spark\* our student management portal. All fees auoted in this document are inclusive of GST.



### **PAYMENT POLICY\***

\*Excerpt from the Tutors SA Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy

**C.1.** All payments must be paid in advance by the due date stated in the invoice and before commencing classes.

For more information on our payment policy, please read our <u>Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy</u> and Schedule of Fees and Charges.



Go to your Spark\* profile and complete your payment online following the steps or give us call to pay over the phone.



## **PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS\***

\*Excerpt from the Tutors SA Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy

- **C. 2.** Tuition fees are charged by Direct Debit/Auto Charge via Visa or Mastercard. Our Centres are cashless to ensure the safest environment for our students. Payment details are accepted at the point of enrolment during the enrolment process. Tutors SA accept credit or debit cards with MasterCard/Visa function.
- **C.13.** Parents and caregivers agree to be bound by Tutors SA's **Schedule of Fees & Charges**, which are subject to change from time to time, including Terms and Conditions of Payment.
- **C.5.** For regular group and extension classes, fees are payable in full-year in advance, full-term in advance or instalments payment only.
- **C.6.** There is a 2.5% discount as part of our early bird offer, applicable for full-term payments of regular tuition made by the due date specified by Tutors SA as per our Schedule of Fees & Charges. This discount is not applicable for parents enrolling for the first time, and available only for subsequent terms.
- **C.7.** There is a 2.5% premium applicable for all instalment payments of regular tuition made by the due date specified by Tutors SA as per our Schedule of Fees & Charges.

For the full payment policy, please refer to our <u>Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation</u> <u>Policy</u> document available from our website.



